Name

Hunderfund, James H
Brande, Richard T
Friedman, Ronald L
Campo, LeonJ
Brosnan Jr, William J
Mec Donald, William J
Hirt, Richard |
Goldstein, George A
George, John H
Watkins, Dodge R
Brooks, Martin G
Lichtenfeld, Robert V
Lederer, Neil
Bolton, William R
Monahan, Brian D
Natale, Joseph L
Murphy, Edward J
Weiss, Kathy G
Castro, Marjorie E
Van Eyk, Jonathan P
Caramore, Thomas J
Cronin, George T
Dennis, Bruce L
Black, Leslie A
Freund, Sidney A
Colvin, Joan L
Marsh, Richard S
Pereira, Lawrence F
Chambers, John A
Bonuso, Carl A
Eisenberg, Carol D
Maurer, Richard E
Pauline, Robert A
Segerdahl, Richard N
Friedman, Jason P
Chapman, Karen M
Vale, Ronald C
Tassone Jr, Frank A
Watkins, Wilson B
Leitman, Stephen |
Fauci, Linda E Kelly
Singe, Anthony L
Noble, Melvin S
Ruck, James A
Olivo, Terrence L
Langlitz, Harold N
Uhlich, Myrna M
Martin, Philip M

McGoldrick, Lawrence R

McGuire, Kevin

New York State Government Teachers
Top 100 Pensions

Employer

Commack Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Brookhaven-Comsewogue Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Great Neck Public Schools/Nassau

East Meadow Union Free Schools/Nassau

Northport-East Northport Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Floral Park-Bellerose Union Free Schools/Nassau

Locust Valley Central Schools/Nassau

Sewanhaka Central Schools/Nassau

North Tonawanda City School District/Niagara

Haverstraw-Stony Point Central Schools/Rockland

Plainview-Old Bethpage Central Schools/Nassau

Katonah-Lewisboro Union Free Schools/Westchester

Lindenhurst Public Schools/Suffolk

Copiague Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Haverstraw-Stony Point Central Schools/Rockland, Westchester Community Coll
Suny College at New Paltz(28210) /Ulster, Warwick Valley Central Schools/Orang

Baldwin Union Free Schools/Nassau
Croton-Harmon Union Free Schools/Westchester
Mount Sinai Union Free Schools/Suffolk
Bellmore-Merrick Central Schools/Nassau

Central Islip Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Bedford Central Schools/Westchester

Brentwood Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Dobbs Ferry Union Free Schools/Westchester,North Salem Central Schools/Wes
Jericho Union Free Schools/Nassau

Bethpage Union Free Schools/Nassau

Massapequa Public Schools/Nassau

Byram Hills at Armonk Central Schools/Westchester
Wantagh Union Free Schools/Nassau

West Hempstead Union FreeSchools/Nassau
Ardsley Union Free Schools/Westchester

Elmsford Union Free Schools/Westchester

Island Trees Union Free Schools/Nassau

East Ramapo Central Schools/Rockland
Hewlett-Woodmere Union Free Schools/Nassau
Commack Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Roslyn Public Schools/Nassau

Briarcliff Manor Union Free Schools/Westchester
Garden City Union Free Schools/Nassau

New Rochelle City School District/Westchester
Locust Valley Central Schools/Nassau

West Babylon Union Free Schools/Suffolk
Northport-East Northport Union Free Schools/Suffolk,Sachem Central Schools/S
Monroe-Woodbury Central Schools/Orange

Fayetteville-Manlius Central Schools/Onondaga
Valley Stream #30 Union Free Schools/Nassau
Half Hollow Hills CentralSchools/Suffolk

*Assumes retirement age 55, IRS Form 590 LE 85, COLA avg. 1.5% per year.
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Annual
Pension

$316,245
$290,669
$267,132
$232,993
$228,706
$215,442
$215,076
$213,709
$205,809
$205,286
$205,278
$204,573
$204,413
$204,289
$202,273
$200,579
$198,315
$197,490
$196,365
$195,591
$194,203
$193,849
$192,423
$190,124
$189,909
$189,510
$188,638
$187,223
$187,222
$187,090
$186,386
$186,295
$184,727
$180,878
$180,594
$178,524
$176,447
$174,251
$173,204
$172,823
$170,830
$169,537
$169,449
$169,071
$168,999
$168,720
$168,643
$168,613
$168,512
$167,854

*Est Lifetime

Pension Payout
$11,859,188
$10,900,094
$10,017,432
$8,737,241
$8,576,460
$8,079,080
$8,065,359
$8,014,086
$7,717,856
$7,698,236
$7,697,921
$7,671,470
$7,665,471
$7,660,850
$7,585,236
$7,521,728
$7,436,808
$7,405,862
$7,363,697
$7,334,672
$7,282,629
$7,269,323
$7,215,863
$7,129,643
$7,121,606
$7,106,634
$7,073,910
$7,020,855
$7,020,833
$7,015,874
$6,989,472
$6,986,048
$6,927,273
$6,782,940
$6,772,280
$6,694,641
$6,616,760
$6,534,414
$6,495,161
$6,480,860
$6,406,133
$6,357,641
$6,354,342
$6,340,172
$6,337,463
$6,326,987
$6,324,125
$6,322,977
$6,319,206
$6,294,533

Name

Benardo, Steven M
McCloat, Raymond A
Wilson, Charles T
Gagliano, Joseph P
Gangemi, John G
Manheimer, Robert
Milliken, Edward J
Dodge, Arnold E
Spina, Peter A
Smith, Helen B
DiCesare Jr, Vito P
Kozora Jr, Charles E
Billig, Martin L
Planz, Charles A
Toper, Ivan L
Coletti, Charles D
Groshans, Edwin G
Myers, Joseph D
Kindelmann, Albert G
Cheliotes, Helen
Elliott, Thomas C
Beni, Vincent T
Bronzo, Robert J
Dillon, Robert R
Bertolotti, Carol A
Nelson, Bert
Hansen, Jeffrey N
Mc Elheran, Timothy J
Dadey, William J
Zampolin, Roberta R
Bernhard, William P
Miller, Richard |
Tedaldi, Christie R
Southard, Raymond G
Di Natale, John J
Chapman, Lee
Stroughn Sr, Reginald
Wilson, Ronald K
Schildkraut, Michael
DeRose, Mary N
Packman, Stanley H
Swart, William J
Schissler, Mark S
Volp, Frederick D
Walter, Richard J
Ross, Randolph H
Roth, Seymour
Smith, Jeffrey D
Riggio, Russell V
Granto Jr, Carmen A

Employer

Kiryas Joel Village UnionFree Schools/Orange
Harborfields Central Schools/Suffolk
Pelham Union Free Schools/Westchester

Nassau BOCES/Nassau
Jericho Union Free Schools/Nassau

East Rockaway Union Free Schools/Nassau

Suffolk 2 BOCES/Suffolk
Beacon City School District/Dutchess
Greenport Public Schools/Suffolk

Smithtown Central Schools/Suffolk,Suny at Stony Brook (28050) /Suffo
White Plains City School District/Westchester

Port Chester-Rye Union Free Schools/Westchester

Great Neck Public Schools/Nassau

Suffolk 2 BOCES/Suffolk

Half Hollow Hills CentralSchools/Suffolk

Long Beach City School District/Nassau

Pocantico Hills Central Schools/Westchester

Irvington Union Free Schools/Westchester

Brentwood Union Free Schools/Suffolk

East Meadow Union Free Schools/Nassau,Suny College at New Paltz (2
Commack Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Westchester 2 BOCES/Westchester
Victor Central Schools/Ontario

Nyack Union Free Schools/Rockland

Babylon Union Free Schools/Suffolk,Cold Spring Harbor Central Schools
Syosset Central Schools/Nassau

Brentwood Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Arlington Central Schools/Dutchess

Greenburgh Central Schools/Westchester,Haldane Central Schools/Put
Baldwin Union Free Schools/Nassau

Hempstead Public Schools/Nassau,Nassau BOCES/Nassau

Carmel Central Schools/Putnam

William Floyd Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Kings Park Central Schools/Suffolk

Eastern Suffolk 1 BOCES/Suffolk

Elwood Union Free Schools/Suffolk

Cold Spring Harbor CentralSchools/Suffolk

Suny at Stony Brook (28050) /Suffolk,West Babylon Union Free Schools
Great Neck Public Schools/Nassau

Half Hollow Hills CentralSchools/Suffolk

Orange-Ulster BOCES/Orange

Nassau BOCES/Nassau

Niagara Falls City SchoolDistrict/Niagara

Nl 4

Annual
Pension

$167,661
$167,415
$167,359
$166,861
$165,901
$163,682
$163,640
$163,037
$162,193
$161,226
$159,702
$159,498
$159,414
$159,113
$158,855
$158,815
$158,366
$158,298
$157,705
$157,636
$157,413
$157,362
$157,260
$156,887
$156,751
$156,670
$156,564
$156,544
$155,446
$155,396
$155,287
$154,844
$153,821
$153,574
$151,965
$151,344
$150,414
$150,330
$149,887
$149,429
$149,401
$149,309
$148,810
$148,668
$148,551
$148,541
$148,398
$148,237
$147,433
$147,109

*Est Lifetime
Pension Payout
$6,287,270
$6,278,054
$6,275,970
$6,257,282
$6,221,277
$6,138,077
$6,136,493
$6,113,903
$6,082,236
$6,045,989
$5,988,812
$5,981,184
$5,978,021
$5,966,748
$5,957,060
$5,955,575
$5,938,727
$5,936,180
$5,913,932
$5,911,362
$5,902,997
$5,901,062
$5,897,259
$5,883,264
$5,878,170
$5,875,115
$5,871,159
$5,870,403
$5,829,224
$5,827,361
$5,823,248
$5,806,652
$5,768,285
$5,759,010
$5,698,701
$5,675,400
$5,640,516
$5,637,357
$5,620,757
$5,603,589
$5,602,550
$5,599,085
$5,580,387
$5,575,059
$5,570,654
$5,570,303
$5,564,916
$5,558,886
$5,528,727
$5,516,591



