New York State Government Teachers Top 100 Pensions

Name	Employer	Annual Pension	*Est Lifetime Pension Payout	Name	Employer	Annual Pension	*Est Lifetime Pension Payout
Hunderfund, James H	Commack Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$316,245	\$11,859,188	Benardo, Steven M	Kiryas Joel Village UnionFree Schools/Orange	\$167,661	\$6,287,270
Brande, Richard T	Brookhaven-Comsewogue Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$290,669	\$10,900,094	McCloat, Raymond A	Harborfields Central Schools/Suffolk	\$167,415	\$6,278,054
Friedman, Ronald L	Great Neck Public Schools/Nassau	\$267,132	\$10,017,432	Wilson, Charles T	Pelham Union Free Schools/Westchester	\$167,359	\$6,275,970
Campo, Leon J	East Meadow Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$232,993		Gagliano, Joseph P		\$166,861	\$6,257,282
Brosnan Jr, William J	Northport-East Northport Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$228,706	\$8,576,460	Gangemi, John G	Nassau BOCES/Nassau	\$165,901	\$6,221,277
Mc Donald, William J	Floral Park-Bellerose Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$215,442		Manheimer, Robert	Jericho Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$163,682	\$6,138,077
Hirt, Richard I	Locust Valley Central Schools/Nassau	\$215,076	\$8,065,359	Milliken, Edward J	<u>.</u>	\$163,640	\$6,136,493
Goldstein, George A	Sewanhaka Central Schools/Nassau	\$213,709		Dodge, Arnold E	East Rockaway Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$163,037	\$6,113,903
George, John H	North Tonawanda City School District/Niagara	\$205,809		Spina, Peter A	SIGN PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE S	\$162,193	\$6,082,236
Watkins, Dodge R	Haverstraw-Stony Point Central Schools/Rockland	\$205,286	\$7,698,236	Smith, Helen B	Suffolk 2 BOCES/Suffolk	\$161,226	\$6,045,989
Brooks, Martin G	Plainview-Old Bethpage Central Schools/Nassau	\$205,278	\$7,697,921	DiCesare Jr, Vito P	Beacon City School District/Dutchess	\$159,702	\$5,988,812
Lichtenfeld, Robert V	Katonah-Lewisboro Union Free Schools/Westchester	\$204,573	\$7,671,470	Kozora Jr, Charles E	Greenport Public Schools/Suffolk	\$159,498	\$5,981,184
Lederer, Neil	Lindenhurst Public Schools/Suffolk	\$204,413	\$7,665,471	Billig, Martin L		\$159,414	\$5,978,021
Bolton, William R	Copiague Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$204,289	\$7,660,850	Planz, Charles A	Smithtown Central Schools/Suffolk, Suny at Stony Brook (28050) /Suffo	\$159,113	\$5,966,748
Monahan, Brian D	Haverstraw-Stony Point Central Schools/Rockland, Westchester Community Coll	\$202,273	\$7,585,236	Toper, Ivan L	White Plains City School District/Westchester	\$158,855	\$5,957,060
Natale, Joseph L	Suny College at New Paltz(28210) /Ulster, Warwick Valley Central Schools/Orang	\$200,579	\$7,521,728	Coletti, Charles D	Port Chester-Rye Union Free Schools/Westchester	\$158,815	\$5,955,575
Murphy, Edward J		\$198,315	\$7,436,808	Groshans, Edwin G	Great Neck Public Schools/Nassau	\$158,366	\$5,938,727
Weiss, Kathy G	Baldwin Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$197,490	\$7,405,862	Myers, Joseph D	Suffolk 2 BOCES/Suffolk	\$158,298	\$5,936,180
Castro, Marjorie E	Croton-Harmon Union Free Schools/Westchester	\$196,365	\$7,363,697	Kindelmann, Albert G	Half Hollow Hills CentralSchools/Suffolk	\$157,705	\$5,913,932
Van Eyk, Jonathan P	Mount Sinai Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$195,591	\$7,334,672	Cheliotes, Helen	Long Beach City School District/Nassau	\$157,636	\$5,911,362
Caramore, Thomas J	Bellmore-Merrick Central Schools/Nassau	\$194,203	\$7,282,629	Elliott, Thomas C	Pocantico Hills Central Schools/Westchester	\$157,413	\$5,902,997
Cronin, George T	Central Islip Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$193,849	\$7,269,323	Beni, Vincent T	Irvington Union Free Schools/Westchester	\$157,362	\$5,901,062
Dennis, Bruce L	Bedford Central Schools/Westchester	\$192,423	\$7,215,863	Bronzo, Robert J	Brentwood Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$157,260	\$5,897,259
Black, Leslie A	Brentwood Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$190,124	\$7,129,643	Dillon, Robert R	East Meadow Union Free Schools/Nassau, Suny College at New Paltz (2	\$156,887	\$5,883,264
Freund, Sidney A	Dobbs Ferry Union Free Schools/Westchester, North Salem Central Schools/Wes	\$189,909	\$7,121,606	Bertolotti, Carol A	Commack Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$156,751	\$5,878,170
Colvin, Joan L	Jericho Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$189,510	\$7,106,634	Nelson, Bert		\$156,670	\$5,875,115
Marsh, Richard S	Bethpage Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$188,638	\$7,073,910	Hansen, Jeffrey N	Westchester 2 BOCES/Westchester	\$156,564	\$5,871,159
Pereira, Lawrence F	Massapequa Public Schools/Nassau	\$187,223	\$7,020,855	Mc Elheran, Timothy J	Victor Central Schools/Ontario	\$156,544	\$5,870,403
Chambers, John A	Byram Hills at Armonk Central Schools/Westchester	\$187,222	\$7,020,833	Dadey, William J		\$155,446	\$5,829,224
Bonuso, Carl A	Wantagh Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$187,090	\$7,015,874	Zampolin, Roberta R	Nyack Union Free Schools/Rockland	\$155,396	\$5,827,361
Eisenberg, Carol D	West Hempstead Union FreeSchools/Nassau	\$186,386	\$6,989,472	Bernhard, William P	Babylon Union Free Schools/Suffolk,Cold Spring Harbor Central Schools	\$155,287	\$5,823,248
Maurer, Richard E	Ardsley Union Free Schools/Westchester	\$186,295	\$6,986,048	Miller, Richard I	Syosset Central Schools/Nassau	\$154,844	\$5,806,652
Pauline, Robert A	Elmsford Union Free Schools/Westchester	\$184,727	\$6,927,273	Tedaldi, Christie R	Brentwood Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$153,821	\$5,768,285
Segerdahl, Richard N	Island Trees Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$180,878	\$6,782,940	Southard, Raymond G	Arlington Central Schools/Dutchess	\$153,574	\$5,759,010
Friedman, Jason P	East Ramapo Central Schools/Rockland	\$180,594	\$6,772,280	Di Natale, John J	Greenburgh Central Schools/Westchester, Haldane Central Schools/Put	\$151,965	\$5,698,701
Chapman, Karen M	Hewlett-Woodmere Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$178,524		Chapman, Lee	Baldwin Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$151,344	\$5,675,400
Vale, Ronald C	Commack Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$176,447		Stroughn Sr, Reginald	Hempstead Public Schools/Nassau, Nassau BOCES/Nassau	\$150,414	\$5,640,516
Tassone Jr, Frank A	Roslyn Public Schools/Nassau	\$174,251		Wilson, Ronald K	Carmel Central Schools/Putnam	\$150,330	\$5,637,357
Watkins, Wilson B	Briarcliff Manor Union Free Schools/Westchester	\$173,204		Schildkraut, Michael	William Floyd Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$149,887	\$5,620,757
Leitman, Stephen I	Garden City Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$172,823		DeRose, Mary N	Kings Park Central Schools/Suffolk	\$149,429	\$5,603,589
Fauci, Linda E Kelly	New Rochelle City School District/Westchester	\$170,830		Packman, Stanley H	Eastern Suffolk 1 BOCES/Suffolk	\$149,401	\$5,602,550
Singe, Anthony L	Locust Valley Central Schools/Nassau	\$169,537		Swart, William J	Elwood Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$149,309	\$5,599,085
Noble, Melvin S	West Babylon Union Free Schools/Suffolk	\$169,449		Schissler, Mark S		\$148,810	\$5,580,387
Ruck, James A	Northport-East Northport Union Free Schools/Suffolk,Sachem Central Schools/S	\$169,071		Volp, Frederick D	Cold Spring Harbor CentralSchools/Suffolk	\$148,668	\$5,575,059
Olivo, Terrence L	Monroe-Woodbury Central Schools/Orange	\$168,999		Walter, Richard J	Suny at Stony Brook (28050) /Suffolk,West Babylon Union Free Schools	\$148,551	\$5,570,654
Langlitz, Harold N		\$168,720	\$6,326,987	***************************************	Great Neck Public Schools/Nassau	\$148,541	\$5,570,303
Uhlich, Myrna M		\$168,643		Roth, Seymour	Half Hollow Hills CentralSchools/Suffolk	\$148,398	\$5,564,916
Martin, Philip M	Fayetteville-Manlius Central Schools/Onondaga	\$168,613		Smith, Jeffrey D	Orange-Ulster BOCES/Orange	\$148,237	\$5,558,886
	R Valley Stream #30 Union Free Schools/Nassau	\$168,512	\$6,319,206	Riggio, Russell V	Nassau BOCES/Nassau	\$147,433	\$5,528,727
McGuire, Kevin	Half Hollow Hills CentralSchools/Suffolk	\$167,854	\$6,294,533	Granto Jr, Carmen A	Niagara Falls City SchoolDistrict/Niagara	\$147,109	\$5,516,591
Accuracy rationment are EE IDS Favor E00 IF 92 COLA page 150 Page 100 IF 92 COLA page 150 Page 100 IF 92 Page 1							

^{*}Assumes retirement age 55, IRS Form 590 LE 85, COLA avg. 1.5% per year.

